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N OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in 
respect of the several estates of the persons deces.sed whose names, residences, and occupations (80 far as 

!mown) are hereunder set forth. 

N~I- Na~. ------�.----o-oou--pa-u-o-~----.-----Red---d-8B-~-.----~-D-a-~-----E-P-~-~-O-D~I-T-ena--~--M---I --SUuD---p-o-m--M---
of Death. rued. Io~tate. I ocncemed. 

------------',------ -- -- - ---;---------,---.;----+------i-----

~-I Blackley, Margaret 
2 Brittain, Keith Cowan 
3 I Chaplow, John .. 

4 I Comport, William Albert 
5 : Eagle, Mary Graham 

6 i Eiricksen, Erik Wilhelm .. 

7 Gibson, Susan .. 
8 Green, John .. 
9 Henry, Richard 

10 Kinane, Delia Louisa 
11 Membery, George 
12 'I McCarthy, Michael 
13 Palmer, Alfred Ernest 

Widow 
Bank clerk 
Labourer 

Miner •. 
Widow 

Roof-tiler 

Married woman 
Retired shepherd 
Labourer .. 
Spinster .. 
Bootmaker •. 
Labourer .. 
Clerk .. .. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 3rd April, 1933. 

Burnside . . 25/2/33 
Auckland . . 10/3/33 
Sydney, New South 18/11/32 

Wales 
Hokitiks . . 20/8/32 
Napier, formerly 10/2/33 

Hamilton 
Napier .. 

Auckland 
Hakataramea 
Oamaru 
Woodville 
Sanson .. 
Hastings 
Christchurch 

5 or 
6/3/33 
8/3/33 

.. 15/12/32 
3/2/33 
2/2/33 

17/9/32 
25/2/33 
18/2/33 

29/3/33 
29/3/33 
29/3/33 

29/3/33 
27/3/33 

29/3/33 

27/3/33 
29/3/33 
29/3/33 
29/3/33 
27/3/33 
27/3/33 
27/3/33 

Intestste 

" Testate 

Intestate 
Testate 

Intestate 

Testate 

Int;tate 

Test~te 
Intestate 

Dunedin. 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 

Hokitika. 
Napier. 

Auckland. 
Timaru. 
Dunedin. 
Napier. 
Wellington. 
Napier. 
Christchurch. 

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee . • 

M i"'fIf/ PrivikgeIJ 10 be atruclc off lhe RegisfMo. 

Mining Registrar's Office, Te Aroha, 1st April, 1933. 

N OTICE is hereby given pursuant to section 188 (3) of the Mining Act, 1926, that unless sufficient cause be shown to 
the contrary within three months from the date hereof, the mining privileges in the Schedule hereunder will he struck 

off the Register. 
J. D. O'BRIEN, Mining Registrar. 

SCHEDULE. 
--------,------------,--------------------,--------------------------,-------------------------- ------

LlMDSe 
No. Da~. )/ atur. of Prlvflege. Locality_ Licensee. 

1781 
2371 
2372 
3032 
3078 
3081 
3338 

26/9/11 I Residence-site 
12/1/15 I " 

12/1/15 I " 
8/10/20 I " 
28/1/21 
10/2/21 I" 

2/10/22 

Te Aroha I Henrietta May Collins. 
Margaret Annie Carruthers_ 
Richard Carruthers_ 
Philip Brennan. 
Reginald Sprague. 

I .. 
Joseph Brennan. 

I 

CROWN LANDS NOTICES. 

Lands in Nelson Land District far Sale by Public Auction., DelJcription.--The sections. which are suitahle for tobacco
growing, are situated at the Shaggery in the old course of the 
Motueka River. Motueka Township is distant about four 

District Lands and Survey Office, miles. 
Nelson, 4th April, 1933. The loading for improvements on Section 29 must he paid in N OTICE is hereby given that the undermentioned lands cash. 

will he offered for sale. by: public auction for cash or Conditions of sale and further particulars required may be 
on deferred payments at the District Lands and Survey Office, obtained from the undersigned. 
Nelson, on Thursday, 1st June, 1933, at 11 o'clock a.m., under 
the provisions of the Land Act, 1924. 

SCHEDULE. 

NELSON LAND DISTRICT.--Fm.sT-oLASS LAND. 

Waimea Ooonty.-Motuelca Survey District. 

SEOTION 28, Block III: Area, 10 acres 3 roods 12·6 perches. 
Upset price, £40. 

Section 29, Block III: Area, 12 acres 1 rood 6 perches. 
Upset price, £90. Weighted with £30 (payable in cash) for a 
tobacco-shed. 

Section 30, Block III: Area, 1 acre 0 roods 37·7 perches. 
Upset price, £7 lOs. 

Section 32, Block III: Area, 5 acres 1 rood 2 perches. 
Upset price, £15_ 

Section 33, Block III: Area, 10 acres 1 rood 18·2 perches. 
Upset price, £30. 

---------- ---------

A. F. WATERS, Commissioner of Crown Lands. 
(L. and S. 9/2828.) 

Setlement JAnds in M arlbarougk Land District for Selection on 
Renewable Lease. 

District Lands and Survey Office, 
Blenheim, 3rd April, 1933_ 

N OTICE is hereby given that the undermentioned sections 
are open for selection on renewable lease under the 

Land Act, 1924, and the Land for Settlements Act, 1925, and 
applications will be received at the District Lands and Survey 
Office, Blenheim, up to 4 o'clock p.m., on Tuesday, 9th May, 
1933. 

Applicants should appear personally for examination at the 
District Lands and Survey Office, Blenheim, on Thursday, 11th 
May, 1933. at 10.30 o'clock a.m., but if any applicant is unable 
to attend he may be examined by any other Land Board or by 
any Commissioner of Crown Lands. 

The ballot will be held immediately upon conclusion of the 
examination of applicants. 


