## Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to administer Estates.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth.

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1	Blackley, Margaret	Widow	Burnside	25/2/33	29/3/33	Intestate	Dunedin.
2	Brittain, Keith Cowan	Bank clerk	Auckland	10/3/33	29/3/33	,,	Auckland.
3	Chaplow, John	Labourer	Sydney, New South Wales	18/11/32	29/3/33	Testate	Wellington.
4	Comport, William Albert	Miner	Hokitika	20/8/32	29/3/33	Intestate	Hokitika.
5	Eagle, Mary Graham	Widow	Napier, formerly Hamilton	10/2/33	27/3/33	Testate	Napier.
6	Eiricksen, Erik Wilhelm	Roof-tiler	Napier	5 or 6/3/33	29/3/33	Intestate	,,
7	Gibson, Susan	Married woman	Auckland	8/3/33	27/3/33	Testate	Auckland.
8	Green, John	Retired shepherd	Hakataramea	15/12/32	29/3/33	,,	Timaru.
9	Henry, Richard	Labourer	Oamaru	3/2/33	29/3/33	,,	Dunedin.
10	Kinane, Delia Louisa	Spinster	Woodville	2/2/33	29/3/33	Intestate	Napier.
11	Membery, George	Bootmaker	Sanson	17/9/32	27/3/33	.,	Wellington.
12	McCarthy, Michael	Labourer	Hastings	25/2/33	27/3/33	Testate	Napier.
13	Palmer, Alfred Ernest	Clerk	Christchurch	18/2/33	27/3/33	Intestate	Christchurch

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 3rd April, 1933.

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee.

#### Mining Privileges to be struck off the Register.

Mining Registrar's Office, Te Aroha, 1st April, 1933.

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to section 188 (3) of the Mining Act, 1926, that unless sufficient cause be shown to the contrary within three months from the date hereof, the mining privileges in the Schedule hereunder will be struck off the Register.

## J. D. O'BRIEN, Mining Registrar.

#### SCHEDULE.

License No.	Date.	Nature of Privilege.		Locality.		Licensee.	
1781 2371 2372 3032 3078 3081 3338	$\begin{array}{c} 26/9/11 \\ 12/1/15 \\ 12/1/15 \\ 8/10/20 \\ 28/1/21 \\ 10/2/21 \\ 2/10/22 \end{array}$	Residence-site		Te Aroha		 Henrietta May Collins. Margaret Annie Carruthers. Richard Carruthers. Philip Brennan. Reginald Sprague.  '' Joseph Brennan.	

# CROWN LANDS NOTICES.

Lands in Nelson Land District for Sale by Public Auction.

District Lands and Survey Office,

Nelson, 4th April, 1933.

Nelson will be offered for sale by public auction for cash or on deferred payments at the District Lands and Survey Office, Nelson, on Thursday, 1st June, 1933, at 11 o'clock a.m., under the provisions of the Land Act, 1924.

## SCHEDULE.

NELSON LAND DISTRICT.—FIRST-CLASS LAND.

Waimea County.-Motueka Survey District.

SECTION 28, Block III: Area, 10 acres 3 roods 12.6 perches. Upset price, £40.

Section 29, Block III: Area, 12 acres 1 rood 6 perches. Upset price, £90. Weighted with £30 (payable in cash) for a tobacco-shed.

Section 30, Block III: Area, 1 acre 0 roods 37.7 perches. Upset price, £7 10s.

Section 32, Block III: Area, 5 acres 1 rood 2 perches.

Section 33, Block III: Area, 10 acres 1 rood 18.2 perches. Upset price, £30.

Description.—The sections, which are suitable for tobaccogrowing, are situated at the Shaggery in the old course of the Motueka River. Motueka Township is distant about four

The loading for improvements on Section 29 must be paid in

Conditions of sale and further particulars required may be obtained from the undersigned.

A. F. WATERS, Commissioner of Crown Lands. (L. and S. 9/2828.)

Setlement Lands in Marlborough Land District for Selection on Renewable Lease.

District Lands and Survey Office,

Blenheim, 3rd April, 1933.

NOTICE is hereby given that the undermentioned sections are open for selection on repeate ble learn and the section of the secti Tare open for selection on renewable lease under the Land Act, 1924, and the Land for Settlements Act, 1925, and applications will be received at the District Lands and Survey Office, Blenheim, up to 4 o'clock p.m., on Tuesday, 9th May, 1933.

Applicants should appear personally for examination at the District Lands and Survey Office, Blenheim, on Thursday, 11th May, 1933, at 10.30 o'clock a.m., but if any applicant is unable to attend he may be examined by any other Land Board or by any Commissioner of Crown Lands.

The ballot will be held immediately upon conclusion of the examination of applicants.

examination of applicants.